

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 524/2018

KHAZIR MOHAMMAD MALIK

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER (REVENUE) AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Wani, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**12.08.2022**

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner today. On the previous two consecutive dates of hearing i.e., on 31.03.2022 & 12.07.2022, also none appeared on behalf of the petitioner, which suggests that petitioner is not inclined to prosecute the matter any further.

Accordingly, the writ petition, along with all CMs, is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Interim direction, if any subsisting, shall stand vacated.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**12.08.2022**

ARIF