

S. No. 40
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(4607/2022) IN OWP 524/2018

KHAZIR MOHAMMAD MALIK

Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: Ms Shabnum, Adv vice
Mr Bhat Fayaz, Adv.

Vs.

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER (REVENUE) AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Irfan Andleeb, Dy. AG.
Mr Aftab Ahmad, Adv.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
29.11.2022

CM No. 4607/2022

This is an application by the petitioner seeking restoration of Writ Petition bearing No. OWP 524/2018.

Learned counsel for the contesting respondents have no objection to the application and same is, accordingly, allowed. The above titled Writ Petition is restored to its original No. to be listed on **01.03.2023.**

Objections to the main petition be filed by the respondents within four weeks., if not already filed.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
29.11.2022
Hilal Ahmad