

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 524/2018  
IA(1/2018).

KHAZIR MOHAMMAD MALIK.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**VERSUS**

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER (REVENUE) AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG.  
Mr. Z.A. Wani, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**04.09.2023.**

01. Await appearance of the petitioner.
02. In the interest of Justice, the matter is adjourned.
03. Be listed on 18.10.2023.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**04.09.2023**  
*Showkat*