



2022:JKLHC-SGR:7431

Serial No. 21
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 524/2018
IA(1/2018)**

Khazir Mohammad Malik.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmad Mir, Advocate vice
Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate.

Vs.

Financial Commissioner & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG for R-1 to 4.
Mr. Z. A. Shah, Advocate for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
04.11.2024

The record reveals that the instant matter is being unnecessarily delayed and off and on adjournment is being sought on behalf of the petitioner.

Today also, when the matter was taken up for consideration, an adjournment was sought on behalf of Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, learned counsel for the petitioner, which is opposed by the counsel opposite.

Reluctantly and in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned. However, it is made clear that in case there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner on the next date of hearing, appropriate orders shall be passed with respect to continuance or otherwise of the interim direction, which according to the learned counsel for the Respondent No. 5 is harshly operating against the interests of Respondent No. 5.

List on 21st November, 2024.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in force till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

04.11.2024
"HAMID"