



2022:JKLHC-SGR:7431

Serial No. 04
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 524/2018
IA(1/2018)**

Khazir Mohammad Malik.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate.

Vs.

Financial Commissioner (Revenue) & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA for R-1 to 4.
Mr. M. A. Wani, Advocate for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
21.11.2024

Before proceeding further in the matter, let the Registry summon the scanned record of the Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K, Srinagar, in case titled "*Khazir Malik vs State & Ors*", bearing "*File No. 242/FC-AP*" as also the scanned record of Deputy Commissioner, Kupwara, on or before the next date of hearing.

List again on 6th February, 2025.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
21.11.2024
"HAMID"