



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 524/2018
IA(1/2018)**

Khazir Mohammad Malik.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate

Vs.

Financial Commissioner & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, Advocate for R-1 to 4.

Mr. Z. A. Wani, Advocate vice

Mr. M. A. Wani, Advocate for R-5.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

02.07.2025

01. Record in terms of order dated 6th February, 2025 has been received and the same has been scanned.
02. Due to the non-availability of the learned arguing counsel for the respondent No. 5, the matter could not be considered today.
03. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.
04. List on 11th July, 2025.
05. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

02.07.2025

"HAMID"