



Serial No. 3

Regular cause list

2022 JKLHC-SGR:7431

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 524/2018
IA(1/2018)

KHAZIR MOHAMMAD MALIK

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Adv.

Versus

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER (REVENUE) AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA
Mr. M. A. Wani, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.07.2025

1. It has been recorded that the official respondents does not intend to file any reply and their right to file reply have already been closed.
2. Reply stands filed by the contesting respondent No. 5 in the instant matter.
3. Pleadings are complete.
4. List this matter for consideration on 31st July, 2025.
5. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
11.07.2025
"SAKEENA-PS"