



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 524/2018  
IA(1/2018)**

**Khazir Mohammad Malik.**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**Financial Commissioner & Ors.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA.  
Mr. M. A. Wani, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.**

**ORDER**

31.07.2025

01. Keeping in view the urgency expressed by the learned counsel for the respondents, list this matter on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

02. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR:**

31.07.2025

"HAMID"