

Serial No.9
Reg. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT  
SRINAGAR**

OWP 524/2018 IA(1/2018)

KHAZIR MOHAMMAD MALIK

..... Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Shabir Ahmad, Advocate vice*

*Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate.*

**V/s**

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER (REVENUE) AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

*Mr. M. A. Wani, Advocate.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

25.11.2025.

Mr. Shabir Ahmad, Advocate, submits that learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available today.

Adjourned on his request and list on 30<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

25.11.2025.

*"Abdul Rashid"*