



Sr. No. 1

2022:JLHC-SGR:7431

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

OWP No. 524/2018

Khazir Mohd. Malik

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate.

V/s

Financial Commissioner (Revenue) & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. M.A. Wani, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
(30.12.2025)

- 01.Record stands received.
- 02.List for consideration on 17.02.2026.
- 03.Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**JAMMU**  
30.12.2025  
Abinash