



2022:JKLHC-SGR:7431

Serial No. 9
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 524/2018 IA(1/2018)

Khazir Mohammad Malik ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Shabir Ahmad Shah, Advocate vice
Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate.

Vs.

Financial Commissioner and Ors ...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. M.A. Wani, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.02.2026

1. The matter could not be considered due to non-availability of the learned arguing counsel for the appellants.
2. List on 23th March, 2026.
3. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
17.02.2026
Shahid Manzoor