



09
Regular

2022:JKLHC-SGR:7431

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 524/2018 IA(1/2018).

KHAZIR MOHAMMAD MALIK.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate.

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER (REVENUE) AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Wani, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
17.04.2026

01. Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is short of brief today and accordingly seeks an adjournment. However, on the contrary, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the private respondents submits that the interim direction passed by this Court is operating harshly against the interests of his client and there is a deliberate attempt on the part of the petitioner to protract the litigation.
02. Reluctantly, the matter is adjourned with the rider that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever.
03. List on 8th May, 2026, Higher Up.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
17.04.2026
Bisma Jan.